
PPKG &Go Batg3.ghChartered Aceountants

Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results
of The Company Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulationso 2015, as amended

To,
The Board of Directors,
Venmax Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited financial results of Venmax f)mgs
and Pharmaceuticals Limited (the "Company") for the quarter and six months ended September
30,2025 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being suLrmitted by the Company, pursuant to the
requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 as amended (the Listing Regulations").

This statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved
by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement
principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34'Tnterim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS
34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant issued there
under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express
a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements
(SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Perfbrmed by the Independent Auditor of the
Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim
tinancial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company's personnel
responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with
Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and
consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant
matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly; we do not eKpress an audit opinion.

We also performed necessary procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under
Regulation 33(8) ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015,
as amended, to the extent applicable.
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Based on our review conducted as stated in paragraph 3 above nothing has come to our attention
that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard
and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information
required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed,
or that it contains any material misstatemen .

FoTPPKGAnd CO
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 0009655S

a,?f'
GIRDHARI LAL TOSHNTWAI]
(Partner)
M.No-205140

udin No: peQ o f tr-to Brn Op HNZ{ ge

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 12/Il/2025



,articulars Notes

As at 30th Septembel

2025, Unaudite(
As at 3lMarch 2025,

Audited
hASSETS

(1) Non Current Assets
(a) Property, PIant and Equipment
(b) Capital Work-ln-Progress

(c ) lntangible Assets

(d) Financial Assets

(i) Non-Current lnvestments
(ii) Trade and Other Receivables

(iii) Long Term Loans and Advances
(d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

(e) Other Non-Current Assets

3 4.0:

{on-Current Assets 3.85 4.0!
2) Current Assets

a) lnventories

b) Financial Assets

(i) lnvestments
(ii) Trade and Other Receivables

(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents

(iv) Short Term Loans and Advances

c) Other Current Assets

:urrent Assets

4

7

152.90

347.t2

552.26

273.O5

25.50

1360.83

75

95.26

248.24

161.00

2.67

5L2.97

fotal Assets 1364.68 515.9(
. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1) Equity

a) Share Capital

b) Other Equity

,(
t(

800.7933
qa o)

s23.8S

-82.7(

:quity 457.72 44L.tt
2) Non Current Liabilities

a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Long Term Borrowings

b) Provisions

c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)

d) Other Non-current Liabilities

11 0.10 0.1(

tlon-Current Liabilities 0.10 0.1(
3) Current Liabilities

a) Financial Liabilities

- Short term Borrowings
-Other Financlal Liabilities

(i) Trade Payables

Micro and small enterprises

Other than micro and small enterprises

b) Short Term Provisions

c) Other Current Liabilities

7

13

t4

310.69

188.41

7.76

96

62.87

7.84

:urrent Liabilities 506.87 75.67
fotal Liabilities 1364.69 s16.96

See accompanying notes to the financial

ln terms of our attached report o{

For PPKG AND CO'

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN No-09655S

VENMAX DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Statement of Assets and liabilities as at 30 th September ZO25

For Venmax

Rs. ln Lakhs

RAO SADHANALA

.\F<--rt\1e--\* fZ:

't

r).L[6rP4'
GIRDHARI LAL TOSHNIWAL

(PARTNER)

M. NO. :205140

UDIN: 252051408MOPHN2938

DASI RAKESH RE

Director I

DIN: 07112785

D ^1< - l=-lir\>ozr
p\au- * {'[A.a*"d

DIN No-02906370



VENMAX DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September 2025
(Rs in La

Particulars Notes

As at 30th Seo 2025 As at 31st March 202I
Unudited Audited

Revenue f rom operations
Other income

15

L6

2s2.81

0.0c

80.73

105.32

lotal Revenue 252.87 185.0s

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed

Pu rchases of Stock-in-Trade

Changes in inventories of finished goods

Employee benefits expense

Finance costs

Depreciation and amortization expense

Other expenses

t7

18

79

20

2t

370.66
-L47.15

L0.77

0.08

0.20
10.06

85.21

-5.75

4.04

0.08

0.64
t03.24

Iotal expenses 244.62 787.46

Profit before exceptional, extraordinary and prior period items and

tax

Exceptional items

Profit before extraordinary and prior period items and tax

Extraordinary ltems

Profit before prior period items and tax

Prior Period ltems

8.25

8.2s

8.25

1.41

1.47

1.47

Profit before tax 8.2s -L.41

Tax expense:

Current tax

Deferred tax

22

2.08
-0.00 -0.35

Profit/{lossl for the oeriod from continuins ooerations 6.18 -1.05

Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations

Tax expense of discontinuing operations

Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax)
:rofit/(loss) for the period 6.18 -1.05

:arnings per equity share: 23

Basic 0.01 -0.02

Diluted 0.01 -0.02

See accompanying notes to the financial statements 1-23

ln trjrms of our attached report of even date

For PPKG AND CO

(PARTNER)

M. NO. :205140

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 12/tL12025

For Venmax Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited

-@, ).t*Lel"
DASI RAKES}I

Director
DIN:07112785

rc-e\- Q. ^TARAO SADHANAL

DIN No-02906370

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN No-096555

GIRDHARI LAL TOSHNIWAL
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NOTES ON ACCOUNTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2025

4 Inventories

Ageing Schedule as at 30-09-2025
Particulars

5 T.ade Receivables

5 Cash and cash equivalents

7 Short Term loans and Advances

8 Other current assets

Ageing Schedule as at 31-03-2025
Particulars

Particulars
30-09-2025 31-03-2025

:losing Stock 152.9( 5.75
152.9( 5.75

)articulars
30-09-2025 31-03-202!

Unsecured, Considered Good
Trade Receivables

HATRI PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED

Mora Pharma private Limited
Chemgenix Laboratories pvt Ltd

KMR LIFE SCIENCES

SATYADEVA ORGANOSYS PRIVATE LIMITED

0.0c

724.34

67.2A

2.68

152.90

347,t2 s6.0c

less than 6 months 6 months-1 vear 1- 2 years 2- 3 vears Iotal
i) Undisputed Trade receivables - considered sood 347.72 347.12
/ uilurspuLeu I raoe Kecetvaotes - constdered douhttul

iii) Disputed Trade Receivables considered sood
rv) ursputed I rade Recetvables considered doubtful

Iess than 6 months 6 months-1 vear 1- 2 vears l- 3 vears fotal
,tl unotspureo r raoe recetvables _ considered Aood 95.26 9s.26
'ii) Undisputed Trade Receivables - considered doubtful
iii) Disputed Trade Receivables considered sood
rv) utsputeo I rade Receivabtes considered doubtful

Particulars 30-09-202s 31-03-202s
Cash in Hand

BaIk accounts

lClCl Bank Account No-630805161865

lClCl Share Application 2267

IDFC Bank-1010

lDBl bank account

0.06

45.01

274.10

303.10

0.o0

0.02

2.8s

242.25

3.11

0.01

562.2t 248,24

Particulars 30-09-2025 31-03-202!

Loans and Advances to Related parties
Secured, considered good

Blue Nile Capital Advisory ltd
Blue Nlle Current Account

Santha Ghosh

BSC Pre Paid Annual Llsting Fees

VIDHATA LIFE SCIENCES PVT LTD

Vineet Life Scinces Private Limited

96.55

311.0C

78.00

1.63

36.53

-250.64

161 .0(

273.0s 151.00

Particulars 30-09-202: 31-03-2025

Gst receivable

Deferred GST

zi.qs

0.01

2.67

25.50 2.67



9 statement of changes in equity for the r-ralf year ended ended 30th september 202s

10 Other Equity

Share

Particulars 30-09-202! 31-03-2025
I Authorised
I

12,20,00,000(80,00,000) Equity Shares Capitat of Rs 10/- par vatue
I

lssued

52,38,930(52,38,930) Equity Shares Capital of Rs. 10/- par Value
24,75,667(24,15,667)(Equity Shares Capital of Rs. 10/- parValue
3,53,333(3,53,333)(Equity Shares Capital of Rs. 10/- par Value

Subscribed

52,38,930(52,38,930) Equity Shares Capital of Rs. Lol- par Vatue
24,L5,667(24,75,667)(Equity Shares Capital of Rs. 10/- par Value
3,53,333(3,53,333)(Equity Shares Capital of Rs. 10/- par Value

aid up

52,38,930(52,38,930) Equity Shares Capitat of Rs. 1Ol- par Value
24,15,667 (24,15,667)(Eq uity Shares Capital of Rs. 10/- par Value
3,53,333(3,53,333)(Equity Shares Capital of Rs. 10/- par Value

220t 2,200.00
220C 2,200.00

s23.89

241..57

35.33

qr? ac

800.79 523.89

523.89

247.57

35.33

s23.89

800.79 523.89

523.89

241.s7

35.33

523.89

800.79 523.89

More Than 5%

Particulars

VENKAT NARENDER NUKA

PERCY HOMI ITALIA

RAJ KUMAR RAI

DR TADLA TIRUMAL RAO

30-09-2025 31-03-2025
{umber of Share % Held Number of Share /" Held

9,26,775.00

4,66,161.00

2,84,900.00

17.69"1

8.907

5.440/,

9,26,77s.00

4,66,767.00

2.84.900.00

1.7.69%

8.90%

5.44%

Reconciliation

articulars 30-09-202s 31-03-2025

Number of shares at the beginning
Add : lssue

Shares issued

Less : Bought Back

Others

Number of shares at the end

\lumber of Share Amount trlumber of Share {mount
52,38,930.00

27,69,00A

80,07,930.00

5,23,89,300.00

2,76,90,000.00

8,00,79,300.00

52,38,930.00

s2,38,930.00

5,23,89,300.00

5,23,89,300,00

Particulars 30-09-2025 31-03-2025

I 
Reatined Earnings

I 
Profit and Loss Opening

lAmount Transferred From Statement of P&L

Balance at the end of the period

I

I 
Securities Preium

Balance at the beginning of the year

Add: Received during the year
Less: Utilised during the year

r 

Balance at the end of the period

I

I

I 
Share application money pending allotment

I Opening Balance

ladd: received during the year

lless: Alloted during the year

lless: Refund during the year

Balance at the end of the period

-589.95

6.18

-588.89

-1.05

-s81.77 -589.94

0

276.90

U

276.90 0.00

507.25

490.20

628.6s
q

507.25

363.80 507.25

55.93 -82.69



11 Deferred Tax Asset
Particulars

Deferred Tax Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment

30-09-2025 31-03-2025

0.1c 0.10
0.1( 0.1(

12 Short Term Borrowings

13 Trade Payables

as at 30-09-2025

as at 31-03-2025

14 Other Current liabilities

)articulars
30-09-2025 31-03-202s

,oans and advances from related parties
Sadhanala Venkata Rao

Somani Herbs and Agro Private Limited
HATRI PHARMA PRIVATE LIMITED

2.00

2.96

305.73

2.00

2.96

39.27
310.69 44,23

-266.46

266.452ss

Particulars outstanding for following periods from due date of pa\-Not Due

Less than 1 vear 1-2 vears l-3 vears more than 3 years fotal
i) MsrvE

ii) Others 176.29 12.12 188.41
(iii) Disputed dues - MSME

[iv) Disputed dues - Others

Rs. ln lakhs
Particulars )utstandilg for following periods from due date of par, Not Due Total

Less than 1 vear 1-2 years Z-3 years more than 3 vears Iotal
:i) NrsME

,ii) Others 55.0{ 7.87 62.87
iii) Disputed dues - MSME

iv) Disputed dues - Others

rarticulars
30-09-202s 3L-03-2025

Other payables

Audit Fees payable

PF payable

Salaries payable

TDS payable

Rent payable

Electricity Payable

Big shares Services pvt ltd
Blue Nile Capital Advisory Ltd

Other Current Liabilities
lncome Tax provision

0.70

0.62

7.49

7.64

7.20

0.04

0.00

,NR

0.70

0.62

0.85

1.32

0.90

3.45

7.76 7.a4



15 Revenue from Operations

L6 Other lncorne

17 Purchases

Changes in lnventories of Finished Goods, Wlp and Stock In Trade

18 Employee benefits expense

20 Depreciation and amortisation expense

21 Other expenses

Administrative and General Expenses

Telephone Postage

TELEPHONE AND INTERNET

Printing Stationery& ELECTRTCTTY

ELECTRICITY

PRINTING AND STATION ERY

Auditors Remuneration

AUDIT FEE

Repairs Maintenance Expenses

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

Rs. ln lakhs

Rs. ln lakhs

Rs. In lakhs

Rs. ln lakhs

Rs. ln lakhs

0.

0.423

0.379

0.2s0

0.015

)a rticulars 30-09-202! 31-03-2025

Revenue from operations 252.87 80,73
252.A7 80.73

Particulars 30-09-202s 31-03-2025

Other lncome 0.00 105.32
0.00 105.32

Pa rticulars 30-09-2025 31-03-2025

Pu rchases 370.66 85.27
370.66 85.21

:a rticulars 30-09-202s 31-03-2025

Opening Stock

Closing stock

lncrease/Decrease

5.75

152.90

-L47.L5
5.75

-5.75

-t47.15 -5.75

Pa rticulars 30-09-2025 31-03-202s
Salary, Wages & Bonus

Salary, Wages & Bonus

Staff Welafre

10.29

0.48

4.00

0.04
10.77 4.04

19 Finance cost

finance cost

Bank charges

Particulars 30-09-2025 31-03-2025
Depreciation & Amortisation

Depreciation on Tangible Assets 0.2(. 0.48

0.2c 0.48



Travelling Conveyance

TRAVELLING EXPENSES
. 

PORTER CHARGES

Legal and Professional Charges
PROFESSIONAL FEES

LEGAL FEE

Other Administrative and General Expenses
OFFICE EXPENSES

SALES PROMOTION

RENT RATES AND TAXES

Expenses

OTHER EXPENSES

Advertisement Exps

Annual Listing Fees

BSC EXPENSTS

ConvEYANCE Charges

Consulting Charges

CSDL ANNUAL FEES

ROC EXPENSES

RTA EXPENSES

ESI FUNDAccount

GST Late Fee

Courier Charges

Preferential issue expenses

Donation

Civil work

Write off-lntangible asset

Round off

22 Tax expense

23 Earnings per equityshare

In terms of our attached report of even date
For PPKG AND CO

CHARTERED ACCOUNT

Rs, ln lakhs

For Venmax Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited

0.50

1.01

0.15

0.43

1.63

o.o7

0.00

1.24

0.30

0.9

t.87

0.45

o.67

23.27

44.2s

1

0.

0.12

0.09

0

0

Rs. ln lakhs

Rs. ln lakhs

/;ffi-;:;il;
U*ot"^^4
' I e rnoHnnr LAL TosHNrwAL

(PARTNER)

M. NO. :205140

Place : Hyderabad

Date: t2lLLl2025

Particulars 30-09-202s 31-03-2025
Current tax

CURRENT TAX

DEFERRED TAX ASSET

2.08

-0.00 -0.36

2.08 -0.36

)articulars 30-09-202s 31-03-2025
Earnings Per Equity Share

Diluted

Number ofShares used in computing EPS

Basic

Diluted

Weighted Average Number of shares

Number of Shares for basic EPS calculation

0.01

0.01

800.79

800.79

800.79

0.02

0.02

52,39

s2.39

52.39


